0 40. Long-Term Deht - RUS - Econ. Dcvel. (Net) ....

34. Other Margins and Equitie
x-

36. Long-TcrinDcht- RlJSWet ..... 
37. Long-Tenn Deht - FFU - RlJS Guaranteed ..... 

FARMERS RECC
Glasgow, KY

Case No. 2008-00030

Cost of Service Study

December 2008

FARMERS RECC Exhibit R

I
2
3
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Schedule 1
Page d of 31

Wintess: Jim Adkins

CASE NO. 2008-00030

TEST YEAR REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
TESTYEAREXPENSES

Acct Description
No.

920
92 1
923
924
925
926
928
929
930
931
932

Administrative Salaries
Ofice Supplies
Outside Services
Property Ins
Injuries & Damages
Employ Pensions & Benef
Regulatory Exp
Duplicate Charges
Misc General Exp
Rents
Maintenance of Gen. Plant
Total Admin & General

Actual Adjust Adjusted
Test Year merits Test Year

631,024
218,881
39,275
17,630
63,841

242,831
-
-

485,627

51,312
1,750,421

4,029 635,052
1,397 220,279

251 39,525
113 17,743
408 64,248

1,550 244,381

- -
3,100 488,727

- -
328 51,640

11,175 1,761,596

403.6 Deprec. Distribution Plant 1,861,095 181,980 2,043,075
403.7 Deprec. General Plant 107,643 17,173 124,816

Total Depreciation 1,968,738 199,153 2,167,89 1

408.1 Property Taxes 467,113 39,091 506,204
408.16 Taxes Other Than Inc. Taxes 38,841 - 38,841

416&426 Miscell. Income Deductions 6,857 (6,857) (0)
Total Miscellaneous 512,811 32,234 545,045

427.1 Interest - RUS Constuc 438,118 185,434 623,552
427.1 1 Interest - FFB Notes 1,116,369 1 ,I 16,369
427.2 Interest - Other LTD 292,560 292,560

Total Interest on LTD 1,847,047 185,434 2,032,481

431 .I Other Interest Expense 126,287 (1 26,287) -
431 Interest on Customer Dep. 53,947 53,947

431.2 Other Interest
Total ST Interest

- -
180,235 (126,287) 53,947

Total Costs 42,919,976 (2,033,094) 40,886,881
Margin Requirements 1,847,047 185,434 2,032,481
Total Revenue Require. 44,767,023 (1,847,660) 42,919,362

FARMERS RECC
CASE NO. 2008-00030

Wintess: Jim Adkins TEST YEAR REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

Exhibit R
Schedule 1

Page 3 of

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
I9
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Acct
No.

555

580
582
583
584
586
587
588
589

590
592
593
594
595
596
597
598

901
902
903
904

907
908
909
912

TESTYEAREXPENSES

Description Actual Adjust Adjusted
Test Year merits Test Year

Purchased Power
Base Rates 26,505,088 2,926,526 29,431,614
FAC & ES Clauses 5,377,743 (5,377,743) -
Total Purchased Power 31,882,831 (2,451,217) 29,431,614

Operations Supv & Eng
Station Expense
Overhead Line Exp.
Underground Line Exp
Meter Expense
Consumer Installations
Misc. Distribution Exp
Rents
Total Dist. Operations

Maint Supv & Eng
Maint of Station Equip
Maint. Overhead Lines
Maint of Underground Lines
Maint Line Transformers
Maint of St Lg & Signal Sys
Maintenance of Meters
Maint Misc Distrib Plant
Total Dist. Maint.

47,957 I ,711 49,668

157,023 2,147 159,170

243,016 16,506 259,522
21,033 628 21,661
579,135 16,096 595,231

~ - -

- - -

- - -
1,048,164 37,088 1,085,252

- - -
2,219,721 39,587 2,259,309

110,271 1,274 1 1 1,545

32,045 445 32,490
78,441 2,292 80,733

2,440,478 43,598 2,484,076

- - -

- - -

Supervision -
Meter Reading Expense 71,242 71,242
Cons Recds & Collections 872,908 28,541 901,449
Uncollectible Accounts 160,346 160,346
Total Consum Accts 1,104,496 28,541 I, 133,037

Customer Information - -
Customer Assistance 175,676 7,187 182,863
Public Safety Awareness 8 ~ 944 8,944
Marketing Expense 136 136
Total Customer Sew. 184,756 7,187 191,943

c

$1
c

m
lli

c

a,
2

4

.E
c

w
2

3 (r

d

n

FARMERS RECC Exhibit R
CASE NO. 2008-00030 Schedule 3

Page I/ of 3;5

..... _..... __-..... I ~ ..... 

..... 
.

..... 

_

urchased Power

ustomer Service

..... ~ ..... 

..... ̂_.

..... 

ribution ... Maintenance
sumer .,-_I" Accounts

inistative & General

....

~..

I--+- 1 I ..... Î  -------#---

4,892 25,961 30,853
5,730,742 .....

184,310 978,097 1,162,407
1,092,971 5,800,178 6,893,149

..... 908,661 ._ 4,822,081 .....

-
I I

__
IPurchased Power

. ~~~~~

Witness: Jim Adkns * EXPENSES

..... _.._.._I__._

~~ ..... 

__
_ _

.... -__^

..... -.~...I..

.- - ..... 
36,007 79,285 ..... 

..... -,,_____ ..... 

~. -.

.-

FARMERS RECC Exhibit R
CASE NO. 2008-00030 Schedule 3

Page E of 3 s
CLASSIFICATION OF EXPENSES

I Consumer Related Costs
....

..... 

..... 

. . . .

_..... 

. . . . .  ..... 

....

.

Purchased Power